

## **MEDIA RELEASE**FOR IMMEDIATE USE

## SASCU Donates \$50,000 to Food Banks and Shelters

SALMON ARM (December 19, 2022) —SASCU traditionally supports local food banks and shelters each year at Christmas. Driven by the greater community need, due to cost of groceries, housing shortages, and rising cost of living, SASCU boosted its donations to \$50,000 to help community organizations through the holiday season and into 2023.

SASCU distributed \$50,000 to volunteer groups throughout the Shuswap: Salmon Arm Salvation Army Food Bank, Second Harvest Food Bank, Eagle Valley Food Bank, Sorrento Food Bank, North Shuswap Food Bank, Feed Enderby & District Food Bank, and the Shuswap Area Family Emergency (SAFE) Society.

"The dedication and hard work of these organizations are part of what makes the Shuswap community so strong," said Dave King, Chair of SASCU Board of Directors. "Thank you to all the volunteers that give their time to these efforts."

Through the Community Support Program, SASCU funds non-profit projects and vital community programs. A sample of supported organizations and projects in 2022 include the Annual Downtown Salmon Arm Farmers Market, The Shuswap North Okanagan Rail Trail, Shuswap Association of Community Living, Eagle Bay Hall renovation, South Shuswap Transportation Society, and the Notch Hill Town Hall accessibility improvements.

SASCU is partnered with Do Some Good, an online platform to help maximize awareness and the impact of programs and volunteers in the Shuswap. Accounts are free for non-profits: <a href="https://dosomegood.ca/login">https://dosomegood.ca/login</a>

## **ABOUT SASCU**

SASCU Financial Group offers a broad range of personal and business financial services through SASCU Credit Union and its three lines of business, SASCU Insurance, SASCU Wealth and Commercial banking. SASCU Credit Union branches are in Sicamous and Sorrento, plus two in Salmon Arm. Insurance offices are in Salmon Arm and Enderby. Established in 1946, SASCU has more than 19,000 members, 150 staff and \$1 billion in assets. In addition, SASCU stewards \$235 million in client investments and serves more than 5,000 insurance customers. Learn more at <a href="mailto:sascu.com">sascu.com</a>

## MEDIA CONTACT

###

SASCU Financial Group
Barry Delaney
President & Chief Executive Officer
250.833.1310 | barrydelaney@sascu.com